
Display Name Email Address Description

Ahmad, Gulghutai K GKAhmad@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Food Services Worker
Amaya, Griselda E geamaya@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Custodian I
Archila, Diana darchila@fcps.edu Central Parent Liaison - Hourly
Arzt, Catherine M cmarzt@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Arzubiaga, Fabiana farzubiaga1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Teacher, ES
Ashby, Linda L LLAshby@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Food Services Worker
Bartlett, Janet jnbartlett@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Bonneville, Alexander albonneville@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Burton, Jay jburton@fcps.edu Nancy Sprague Technology Ctr Technology Support Specialist
Caballero, Rosa rlcaballero@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Public Health Training Assistant
Calabrese, Katelyn kcalabrese@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Cohn, Caroline E cecohn@fcps.edu Willow Oaks Occupational Therapist
Cooley, Alyssa adcooley@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Cottrell, Courtney H. CHCottrell@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem School Counselor, ES
Crabtree, Precious A PWCrabtree@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Art Teacher, ES
Damato, Bob RJDamato@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Principal, ES
Dennis, Karey kadennis1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Preschool Teacher
Dux, Amy L. ALDux@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Eads, Mary T MTEads@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Fitzpatrick, Beth A. bafitzpatric@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Flanagan, Dayna drflanagan@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Flores Recinos, Migdalia mefloresreci@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Custodian II
Folsom, Rachael rcfolsom@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Gaito, Tom TCGaito@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Goodchild, Janine L JLGoodchild@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Preschool Teacher
Gorvett, Joni jmgorvett@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Applied Behavior Analysis Instructional Assistant
Grove, Helen B. HBGrove@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Guidice-Murray, Sandy saguidicemur@fcps.edu Willow Springs Elem Gifted Education Teacher, ES
Ha, Younghwa YHa@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
Halbach, Stephanie shalbach@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Harrington, Sara J SJHarrington@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Assistant
Heick, Lynn lmheick@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Hernandez, Yvonne yhernandez@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Hitz, Heather hahitz@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Assistant Principal, ES
Holmberg, Laurie laholmberg@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Assistant
Hughes, Tina S. TSHughes@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Inge, Renee S. RSInge@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Ivey, Lindsay lnivey@fcps.edu Instr Programs Support Center Technology Resource Teacher, Special Education
Jenkins, Sherry smjenkins1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Building Supervisor I
Jeter, Cindy M. CMJeter@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Administrative Assistant II
Jeter, Megan jmjeter@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Physical Education Teacher, ES
Kaminsky, Stephanie sjkaminsky@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
Kelly, Alene M. AMKelly@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Kim, Eun J (Deer Park) ejkim1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Custodian I
Kim, Julie jlkim2@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Music Teacher, ES
Kim, Younghee ykim3@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Korpacz, Jamie L jlkorpacz@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem School Counselor, ES
Krebs, Karen kakrebs@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Leake, Natalie nlleake@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Lee, Aleia arlee@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Leiva, Jennette jtleiva@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Resource Teacher, ES
Long, Jessica jnlong@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Lottchea, Melissa mllottchea@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Assistant
Lynch, Jillian jelynch@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Learning Disabilities Teacher, ES
Marco, Janet jmmarco@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Physical Education Teacher, ES
Martin, Misil S msmartin@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Food Services Kitchen Manager I
McCoy, Michelle mmccoy1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Learning Disabilities Teacher, ES
Meier, Sarah K skmeier@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Merz, Terri T TTMerz@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Food Services Worker
Miller, Melissa mhmiller@fcps.edu Olde Creek Elem Principal, ES
Mooney, Tina cmmooney@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Morris, Jamie jlmorris@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Teacher, ES
Mui, Serena SMui@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Preschool Teacher
Murphy, Sarah K skmurphy@fcps.edu Central Substitute Teacher - Regular Term
Muscar, Laura lsmuscar@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Teacher, ES



Nelson, Karen P KPNelson@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Ohr, Ann eaohr@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Assistant
Omohundro, Allison N anomohundro@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
O'Neil, Nicole nmoneil@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Learning Disabilities Teacher, ES
Penley, Jessica jlpenley@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Plummer, Danette H dhplummer1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
Ramakrishna, Chandu cramakrishna@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Clinic Room Aide
Rauch, Elizabeth ehrauch@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Rim, Maria K mkrim@fcps.edu Willow Oaks School Social Worker
Rosenfeld, Scott ssrosenfeld@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Adapted Physical Education Teacher
Schick, Dawn deschick@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Instructional Assistant
Schneider, Nicole B nbschneider@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Schnepper, William J WJSchnepper@fcps.edu Westfield High Band Director, HS
Seddiq, Maria mseddiq@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Food Services Worker
Shea, Lori P. LPShea@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Librarian, ES
Sims, Michelle masims@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
Sokol, Melissa L mlsokol@fcps.edu Willow Oaks School Psychologist
Southerland, Karen R krsoutherlan@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Kindergarten Teacher, ES
Stamp, Erin emstamp@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem ESOL Teacher, ES
Stephen-Dowd, Sam ssstephendow@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Preschool Teacher, Autism
Swanson, Myla mjswanson@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Taylor, Holly HATaylor@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Itinerant Music, Strings, Teacher
Taylor, Matthew C mctaylor@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
Tobin, Emily M emtobin@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
Vance, Cody S csvance@fcps.edu Nancy Sprague Technology Ctr Technology Support Specialist
Verazin, Kimberly kmverazin@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 4-6 Teacher, ES
Vinson, LaDonya J ljvinson@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Resource Teacher, ES
Vorndran, Jessica E jevorndran@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Multiple Disabilities Teacher
Wallace, Matthew mdwallace@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Music Teacher, ES
Wang, Judy E. JEWang@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Preschool Teacher
Wengerter, Paul H. PHWengerter@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem ESOL Teacher, ES
Wheeler, Nicole M nmwheeler1@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Grades 1-3 Teacher, ES
White, Lee F LFWhite@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Reading Teacher, ES
Whiting, Betsy J ejwhiting@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem School Based Technology Specialist
Wisniewski, Leeza L. llwisniewski@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Office Assistant
Wood, Colleen mcwood@fcps.edu Willow Oaks Physical Therapist
Yuckenberg, Robin A rayuckenberg@fcps.edu Willow Oaks Behavior Management Teacher
Ziegler, Claire L clziegler@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Speech Language Pathologist
Zirzow, Laura E. lezirzow@fcps.edu Deer Park Elem Student Information Assistant I/II


